Outcome of the Board Meeting held on December 23, 2025 of Salem Erode Investments 

Limited (“the Company”) 

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of Salem Erode Investments Limited at their 

meeting held today, i.e., December 23, 2025 has inter alia considered and approved the issue 

of 13,000 (Thirteen Thousand  Only) Unlisted Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible 

Debentures of face value of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) each for cash at par, 

aggregating to Rs. 1,30,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thirty Lakhs only) on private placement 

basis in one or more tranches. 

In this regard, the disclosures with respect to issuance of securities as required under master 

circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 issued by the 

Securities and Exchange Board of India are as follows:

[...]

amount for which the securities 

will be issued (approximately) 

13,000 (Thriteen Thousand Only) Unlisted 

Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible 

Debentures of face value of Rs. 1000/- (Rupees 

One Thousand Only) each for cash at par, 

aggregating to Rs. 1,30,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crore Thirty Lakhs only) 

d.  Size of the issue Rs. 1,30,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thrity 

Lakhs only) 

e.  Whether proposed to be listed?  

If yes, name of the stock 

exchange(s); 

No  

f.  Tenure of the instrument - date of 

allotment and date of maturity